

Michael Denny, Content Strategist 415 Jefferson St. N. • Wadena, MN 56482 PHONE: 218-632-8181 EMAIL: michael.denny@asterahealth.org asterahealth.org

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Astera Health Foundation offering Davis Family Nursing Scholarship

WADENA, Minn. – Sept. 18, 2023 – The Astera Health Foundation is now accepting applications for the Davis Family Nursing Scholarship. Five \$2,500 scholarships will be awarded. The awarded funds can be used for tuition, fees, and educational materials. The application is due Oct. 1, 2023.

Eligibility Criteria

- Has been accepted into a nursing program at an accredited college or university.
- Priority for the scholarship will be as follows: 1. A student from the Astera Health service area pursuing a nursing degree. 2. A student planning to seek employment in the Astera Health service area after graduating.
- Has demonstrated leadership ability, initiative, and active participation in work, volunteerism, and/or community activity.
- Has a G.P.A. of at least a 3.0 on a 4.0 scale or the equivalent, or meets the minimum G.P.A. requirements established for the college or university's academia if it is higher.
- Submits the required application materials on or before the deadline date of Oct. 1, of the current year.

The Davis Family Nursing Scholarship was established as an endowment in 2010. This scholarship assists nursing students in an accredited program. Recipients are selected using a blind selection process. The award is made without regard to race, color, creed, religion, sex, disability, or national origin.

The application can be found at asterahealth.org/foundation under the scholarships tab. Please apply by Oct. 1, 2023.



Michael Denny, Content Strategist

415 Jefferson St. N. • Wadena, MN 56482 PHONE: 218-632-8181 EMAIL: michael.denny@asterahealth.org

asterahealth.org

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

ABOUT ASTERA HEALTH FOUNDATION

The Astera Health Foundation is a private charity established in 1994 by the hospital to attract and administer charitable funds for the benefit of the communities and surrounding areas served by Astera Health. Tax deductible gifts support education, technology, patient care and equipment. Financial donations stay local and have a direct and lasting impact on your family, friends and neighbors.

###